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28 KR FL—Y

ETJ)L 17C314, 17€359, 17C361, 17C390, 17C391. 17C392, 17C409. 17E023.
17E024, 18C269, 26196

¥/ %74
140-160 4 > FAR> K (15.8 - 18.1 N-m)
30-35 1 FRUK (3.4-40Nm

50 k—  S4a

ESRBLTCESY,

N

ti24754a
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XZ R IL—+

EFJL 17C314, 176359, 17C361, 176390, 17C391, 176392, 17C409, 17E023,
17E024, 18C269, 826196

B (%7

A 140-160 in-I1b (15.8 - 18.1 N-m)
A 30-35 in-1b (3.4 - 4.0 N-m)
/A | Hammer tight

A 25-30 ft-1b (33.9 - 40.7 N-m)

ti24753a

334492H 47



XX TL—+
35 R4V RRTL—F Ba—F

7))L 17C314, 17C359, 17C361, 17G390, 17C391, 17C392, 17C409. 17E023.
17E024, 18C269, 826196

12

22
23
25
26
27
28
29
33

34A

39
40
41

42

43
44

45
46
47
52
53

54*

42

&

117501
176539
15B465

180131
107434
116073
116074
116079
206994

See

page 49
241920
249194

17C487
17C488
17C489
24W817

24W640

24X020
24X021
24W830

See
page 49
117493

See
page 49
See
page 49

B

SCREW, mach, hex
washer hd

COVER, front
painted

SHIELD, motor,
painted

BEARING, thrust
BEARING, thrust
WASHER, thrust
WASHER, thrust
BEARING, thrust
FLUID, TSL (not
shown)

CARD, medical alert
(not shown)
DEFLECTOR, threaded
GEAR, reducer
PUMP, displacement
PC

North America
Asia/ANZ/Japan
Europe

HOUSING, drive, PC,
includes 47

ROD, connecting, PC
GEAR, crankshaft
includes 25

395 models

495 models

KIT, hose, cpld, PC,
includes 132

HOSE, cpld, 1/4 in
x 50 ft

SCREW, mach, hex
washer hd

LABEL, front

LABEL, side

MOTOR, /nc/udes
54a, 54b

fa%

4

b4a
54b

55
57
59
60

61

62
63A

65A

66
67
68
69

70
n

16
91
132

206994 FLUID, TSL, 8 oz.

DTS Fy FMZDINTIE 287735

B

287015
287060
118716
248189

246381
246385
15E823
246386

See

page 49
276888
See

page 49
See

page 49
116139
15G857
287903
287072

17C483
122667

115099
117559
16H137

EXEA

110V / 120V

230V

RING, retaining
FAN, motor,
includes 54a
HOSE, drain, stand
includes 39, 62
STRAINER, 7/8-14
unf

FRAME, standmount,
includes 67

KIT, hose suction
includes 57, 62, 76,
971

GUN, spray

CLIP, drain line
LABEL, danger

LABEL, warning

GRIP, handle

CAP, leg

CUP, suction/drain
HANDLE, sprayer,
includes 47, 66
COVER, pump rod
SCREW, drill, hex
washer head
WASHER, hose
0-ring

PACKING, O-ring

FEXLTSESEL,

A XHBDBRIEEEESNL, 27, Bk
UH— FIZIEH TFIZAYEFT,

(not shown)

&%

334492H



395 Lo-Boy X 7L —+1
395 Lo-Boy X L —¥

EFIJL 176315, 826197

1%
140-160 in-1b (15.8 - 18.1 N-m)
30-35 in-1b (3.4 - 4.0 N-m)

SSE

B0 R—U%SHR 68
LTLESL,

\

ti24829a
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395 Lo-Boy R 7L —+

EF)L 176315, 826197

2| kLY
A 140-160 in-1b (15.8 - 18.1 N-m)
A 30-35 in-lb (3.4 - 4.0 N-m
A Hammer tight
A 25-30 ft-lb (33.9 - 40.7 N-m)
K W,
- N

ti24826a
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395 Lo-Boy X 7L —+1

395 Lo—Boy Sprayers Parts List

EFJL 17C315, 826197

4
12

14
22

23
25
26
27
28
29
33

34A

39
40
41

42

43
44

45
46
47
52
53

54*

54a
54b

B

117501

117559
176539

15B465

180131
107434
116073
116074
116079
206994

See

page 49
241920
249194
17C487

240817

24W640
24X020

24W830

See
page 49
117493

See
page 49
See
page 49
287015

118716
248189

334492H

EHEA

SCREW, mach, hex
washer hd

0-ring

COVER, front,
painted

KIT, shield, motor,
painted

BEARING, thrust
BEARING, thrust
WASHER, thrust
WASHER, thrust
BEARING, thrust
FLUID, TSL (not
shown)

CARD, medical alert
(not shown)
DEFLECTOR, threaded
GEAR, reducer

PUMP, displacement
PC, North America
HOUSING, drive, PC,
includes 47

ROD, connecting, PC
GEAR, crankshaft,
includes 25

KIT, hose, cpld, PC,
includes 132

HOSE, cpld, 1/4 in. x
50 ft

SCREW, mach, hex
washer hd

LABEL, front

LABEL, side

MOTOR, /nc/udes 54a,
54b

RING, retaining
FAN, motor, /nc/udes
54a

- -

_N — - —

4]
55

57
59
60

61

62
63A

65A

68
69

10
"

15
91
117

132
133

134
135
150

206994 FLUID, TSL, 8 oz

Gl
246381

246385
246250
246386

See
page 49
276888
See
page 49
See
page 49
15B870
287488

17C483
122667

107310
115099
15G447

16H137
195766

15B999
104811
109032

&% BA

HOSE, drain, stand
includes 39, 62
STRAINER, 7/8-14 unf
FRAME, cart, lo
KIT, hose suction
includes 14, 57,
62 91

GUN, spray (not
shown)

CLIP, drain line
LABEL, danger

LABEL, warning

CUP, suction/drain
HANDLE, assembly, lo
cart

COVER, pump rod
SCREW, drill, hex
washer head

PLUG, tubing
WASHER, hose

PLUG, shield
painted

PACKING, O-ring
WHEEL, semi
pneumatic

CLIP, retaining
CAP, hub

SCREW, pan hd

(not shown)

u—y

—_—_ N N —

— BN N —

DTS Fy FZDINTIE 287735 #iE

XLTLESL,
A XEDERELEESNL, 87, Bk

UH— FIZEHTFIZAYET,

45



Hi-Boy X 7 L—-

EFJ)L17C317, 17C362, 17C408, 17E025, 17E026, 826198

(9%
140-160 in-1b (15.8 - 18.1 N-m)
30-35 in-Ib (3.4 - 4.0 N-m)
23-27 in-1b (2.6 - 3.1 N-m)

50 R—C &SR
LTLEEL,

135 134

1i24834b
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Hi-Boy X 'L —+

EFJL 17C317, 176362, 17C408, 17E025, 17E026, 826198

E 4! /%)

A 140-160 in-1b (15.8 - 18.1 N-m)
A 30-35 in-lb (3.4 - 4.0 N-m)
/A\ | Hammer tight

A 25-30 ft-1b (33.8 - 40.6 N-m)

ti24830a

334492H 47



Hi-Boy X 'L —+
395 Hi-Boy R 7 L—+ Em—E

E7)L17C317, 17C362, 17C408. 17E025, 17E026. 826198

BE & B By BR A& %8 ik
12 117501  SCREW, mach, hex 4 55 287952  HOSE, drain, 1
washer hd includes 39
14 103413 O-ring 1 57 246385  STRAINER, 7/8-14 unf 1
22 17C539  COVER, front, painted 1 59  17C485  FRAME, cart, hi 1

23 15B465 SHIELD, motor, 1 60  17C992 KIT, stinger tube,
painted includes 14, 57,
25 180131  BEARING, thrust 1 84, 91, 96
26 107434  BEARING, thrust 1 61 ggze 1 GUN, spray 1
27 116073  WASHER, t
28 116074 WASHER tmﬂzi ] 62 276888  CLIP, drain line 1
29 116079  BEARING, thrust 9  63A ggge 1 LABEL, danger 1
33 206994 F(thltDéhlevh) 1 65A See 1 LABEL, warning 1
. page
34A gjge o GORD. Medical alert T 67 100032  SCREW. pan hd 4
30 241920  DEFLECTOR, threaded 1 69 287489  HANDLE 1
40 249194  GEAR, reducer 1 J0 176483 COVER, pump rod I
41 PUMP displacement 1 75 108691 PLUG, tublng 2
c ' 84  15B652  WASHER, suction 1
176487 North America 91 115099 WASHER, hose 1
170488 Asia/ANZ/Japan 96_ 15813  NUT, jam , 1
170489 Europe 117 156447 PLUG, shield, painted 1
42 240817  HOUSING, drive, PC, 1 132 16H137  PACKING, 0-ring 1
includes 47 133 106062  WHEEL 2
43 24W640  ROD, connecting, PC 1 134 15B999  CLIP, retaining 2
44 GEAR, crankshaft, 1 135 104811 CAP, hub 2
includes 25 136 17C990 HANGER, pai | 1
24X020 395 models 137 111040 NUT, lock, insert, 2
24X021 495 models nylon )
45  24W830  KIT, hose, cpld, PC, 1 177 150281 AV H—. REUEK, 1
includes 132 1jj70_40|;3 (1:%&)-2)5'/
46  See HOSE, cpld, 1/4 in. x 1 : .
page 19 %0 Tt 178 15C982 23;7\5022 k (ETIL 2
47 117493  SCRE s h— 7
woshar nach: hex ’ {cios. 17E025.
50 S LABEL ) X
vage 49 - front U179 114831 RS, . HIM (£ 4
53 See LABEL, side 1 [y 6408, 1702,
page 49
54* I‘V}%OR, includes 54a, 1 206994 FLUID, TSL, 8 oz. (not shown) 1
287015 110V / 120V YD TS Fy fIZDUIVTIE 287735 EEX
287060 230V LTCEE,
54a 118716 RING, retaining 1 N ) . )
54b 248189  FAN, motor, 1 A XHBDBEHREELSNIL, 2T, HLEU
includes 54a H— FITEHTEICAYET,
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FOEHYESAN/L
TotY1)ESANIL

Ref. 46
Ref. 34 | 2. | Ref. 52 | Ref. 53 | Ref. 61 | _Ref. 63 | Ref. 65
Z2FL—x | P—F BR q/4 in x| SRL, | SRN, | Hy, | T EITNLE
DEFI | TI—F A| 50 ft BiE @E | RIL— %A & A

17G314
17C315 | 222385 # | 240794 17C823 | 17C824 | 288420 | 15B516 & | 195793 &
176317

17G359

176361 222385 # | 240794 17G865 | 17C874 | 288438 - - - | 166596 $

176362

176390 288421/

17C408 17A134 % | 240794 17G823 | 17C824 288436 15H087 @ | 195792 @
288421/

176391 17A134 % | 240794 170823 | 170824 | “yoo4ap | 15H086™ | 195792 @

176392 | 17A134 % | 240794 170963 | 170962 | 170926 | 15H087 @ | 195792 @
17C409 | 17A134 % | 247340 176856 | 170859 | 16X214 | 15H087 @ | 195792 @

17E023
17E024
176025 | 222385 # | 240794 17E046 | 17E047 | 288438 - - - | 166596 $
17E026
186269

826196
826197 | 222385 # | 826079 17C825 | 17C826 | 826085 | 15B516 & | 195793 &
826198

288526 - ¥ v b, T YU, Rysi—

# - HEEBE ARA VB, D5 UREE

% - RE. PEE. BEE

- bk

- TV /A=A CSYTF Za—P—5UF

- BRI

- BK

A XHEDEBRMELELESN)L, 87, BLUD— FITEHTFICAYET,

* [em [® oo

334492H 49



N
A\
N
)
_L/
Q
<L
A\
N

v R

N
71>

arvkA—)L

SR

¥ %7/

140-160 4 > FHRY K

(15.8 - 18.1 N-m)
30-35 A FARUE (3.4 - 4.0 N-m)

20-25 4 »F AR K (2.3 - 2.8 N-m)

)

37-43 ft-1b (50.2 - 58.3 N-m

130-150 in-1b (14.7 - 16.9 N-m)

A\
A
A\
£\
A

1i24755b

334492H
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g ,O—/)Ly X

ayvhAO—J)LARy I XEBR) Xk
SHE B

SRR
2 117828
3 111457
4 111600
5 277364
6 115494
7 115498
11 116167
12 117501
15

156455

157811
16

246425

246384

246382

246383
17 287902
18 15B071
19 158118
20 158120
24 162453
26 15022
27 187625
30 195428
35 239914
36 224807
37 170888
38 243222
47 117493
48 276868
49

334492H

% BA

PACKING, o-ring
PACKING, o-ring
PIN, grooved
GASKET, seat, valve
SCREW, mach
Phillips, pan hd
SCREW, mch,
slot/hex, wash hd
KNOB, potentiometer
SCREW, mach, hex
washer hd

MANIFOLD, fluid
Models without
pressure gauge
Models with pressure
gauge

FILTER, fluid

30 mesh

60 mesh, original
100 mesh

200 mesh

CAP, manifold,
includes 18

INSERT, filter
BUSHING, motor wire
GROMMET, transducer
NIPPLE, (1/4 npsm x
1/4 npt)

SEAT, valve

HANDLE, valve, drain
BOOT, toggle

VALVE, drain
includes 5, 26
BASE, valve
POTENTIOMETER
assembly
TRANSDUCER, pressure
control, /ncl/udes 3
SCREW, mach, hex
washer hd

BOX, control
CONTROL, board

%

o = = =

—_

N — — —

—_

—_

50

51

56

58

90

91

129
133

134

246378
246379
246380

24X292
24X752

24X751

276882
287098

15K393
15B373
15K400

154743
253368
253369
253373

195429
117492

195551

242001
242005
158674
244285
115523

17P737
17P738

B

110V, UK

120V, US/Japan
230V,
Europe/Asia/ANZ
230V, China

230V, 495 models
3000 psi/207 bar
230V, 495 models
3300 psi/228 bar
COVER, control
DIGITAL, display
includes 51
LABEL, control
ULTRA/Classic S
Ultimate NOVA
Models with display
CORD, power
US/Japan

UK

Europe, CEE 7/7
Multicord, Asia/ANZ
SWITCH, toggle
120V, US/Japan
110V / 230V,
Europe/Asia/ANZ/UK
RETAINER, plug,
adapter

Multicord models
CEE 7/7 models
CORD SET, adapter
Europe

Australia

0-ring, packing
ADPTER, Japan
GAUGE, pressure
fluid, not shown
(on select models)
LABEL, pressure
adjustment

Other models
Model 17C409

fax

571



Ao#R X
110/120V

ON/OFF
Switch

@
@
(F—

Power Plug (@] (@]
- Black )
T ~ @ . @ */@ \V
- f White b = @
T/ Green © 0]
Red (+) :]j:
e
Black (-)
o) W H:D o)
from Motor
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230V

¥, BOIAVERR TR,

AEVREEIZLET,

T4 NAR—FOFERIAMIULHLLHES
X, FNICERT IS vOEZEEIE
H5hdLhFERA, BHLEITAYIE
EREMMBEETRECTEREEAHY E

R—FOFERIAIICHEMTE2714 Y

44

ON/OFF
Switch

TP1 TP2

Brown —*

To Power

S

Potentiometer

Black

@)

nductor Coil

@ O
Plug ~ M E N}\S
Black )
| [E——
_ Filter Board O C Transducer
= =) O
Brown
Red (+) EU‘\ []
| \
Black /
/ white (- 7 @ \ [s=r=]l o
AN \
From Motor L2 L1
I
Digital Display O{ EQEE ;u: JO

334492H
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TEI L1
B AR #R

Ultra 395/495 PG Classic, Ultra 395 PC, Ultimate NOVA 395 PC,

Classic S 395/495 PC, Ultra 395 PC Pro

| K 8 4 A— FILEE
ATL—¥
aERREED
Ultra 395/495 PC Classic 3000 psi 207 bar, 20.7 MPa
Ultra 395 PG, Ultimate NOVA
395 PC, Classic S 395/495 3300 psi 22.8 MPa, 228 bar
PC, Ultra 395 PC Pro
mRAHHE B9 ETIL) 0.54 gpm 2.0 Ipm
BRXFYvITHA4X BB ETI) 0.023 0.023
RAHHE (495 ETI) 0.60 gpm 2.3 Ipm
BRKFY T4 X 495 ETI) 0.025 0.025
FRAABEH O npsm 1/4 4 VF 1/4 4 VF
HA49I)L (395 FTI) Cycles (495 models) Cycles (395 models)
YA 495 ETIL) 581/ Aoy 154/ 1) v kL
=/IDNDFEER 3000 W 3000 W
110-120V, A, Hz 10, 13. 50/60
220-240V, A, Hz 10, 7. 50/60
stk
s
AAUKR 18.5 41 > F 47 cm
Lo-Boy 22.5 41 UF 57.2 cm
Hi—Boy 28.5 41 F 71.8 cm
(N FILED ) (N ELEYURE)
38.25 1 UF 97.2 cm
(N FLT Y TH) (N RLTYTH)
&
A2 16 41 VF 40.6 cm
Lo—Boy 26.5 41 F 67.3 cm
Hi-Boy 23.25 in. 59.1 cm
&
AR K 14 in. 35.6 cm
Lo-Boy 23 41 UF 50.6 cm
Hi—Boy 521 mm 52.1 cm
£
AAUK 43 |b. 20 kg
Lo—Boy 63 |b. 29 kg
Hi-Boy 66 Ib. 30 kg

54
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FITEIIL 1%

Ultra 395/495 PC Classic, Ultra 395 PC, Ultimate NOVA 395 PC,
Classic S 395/495 PC, Ultra 395 PC Pro

| KEEE | A— R IUREL
JARX* (dBa) @ 70 psi (0.48 MPa, 4.8 /8—)L)
BE 90 dBa
B 100 dBa
BEEM
TRTODETFTILOERMH BHBEUV=Z T ILTL—rH—RURF—)L, +4 0O
V. ATV LRRF—)L, PTFE, 74—, LY—,
UHMWPE, ZILS =D L, BT RTFUAh—NA K, KV
IFLY, A2FITAIT, HLEY
AE

Y YT ONTEDEGFESF S VEBEIE, BROABEE, BHNY P, IFESH. Bk
QB T2k o TEIELFT

Y EEREEHNS T m (37— F) BAEBHTHALTOET,
1S0-3746 [Z#HL TAL 1-EE/VT—
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Graco Standard Warranty

Graco warrants all equipment referenced in this document which is manufactured by Graco and bearing
its name to be free from defects in material and workmanship on the date of sale to the original
purchaser for use.With the exception of any special, extended, or |imited warranty published by
Graco, Graco will, for a period of twelve months from the date of sale, repair or replace any part of
the equipment determined by Graco to be defective. This warranty applies only when the equipment is
installed, operated and maintained in accordance with Graco’ s written recommendations

This warranty does not cover, and Graco shall not be liable for general wear and tear, or any
malfunction, damage or wear caused by faulty installation, misapplication, abrasion, corrosion
inadequate or improper maintenance, negligence, accident, tampering, or substitution of non-Graco
component parts. Nor shall Graco be liable for malfunction, damage or wear caused by the
incompatibility of Graco equipment with structures, accessories, equipment or materials not supplied
by Graco, or the improper design, manufacture, installation, operation or maintenance of structures
accessories, equipment or materials not supplied by Graco

This warranty is conditioned upon the prepaid return of the equipment claimed to be defective to an
authorized Graco distributor for verification of the claimed defect. If the claimed defect is
verified, Graco will repair or replace free of charge any defective parts. The equipment will be
returned to the original purchaser transportation prepaid. [f inspection of the equipment does not
disclose any defect in material or workmanship, repairs will be made at a reasonable charge, which
charges may include the costs of parts, labor, and transportation

THIS WARRANTY 1S EXCLUSIVE, AND IS IN LIEU OF ANY OTHER WARRANTIES, EXPRESS OR IMPLIED, INCLUDING BUT
NOT LIMITED TO WARRANTY OF MERCHANTABILITY OR WARRANTY OF FITNESS FOR A PARTICULAR PURPOSE

Graco’ s sole obligation and buyer’ s sole remedy for any breach of warranty shall be as set forth
above. The buyer agrees that no other remedy (including, but not limited to, incidental or
consequential damages for lost profits, lost sales, injury to person or property, or any other
incidental or consequential loss) shall be available. Any action for breach of warranty must be
brought within two (2) years of the date of sale

GRACO MAKES NO WARRANTY, AND DISCLAIMS ALL IMPLIED WARRANTIES OF MERCHANTABILITY AND FITNESS FOR A
PARTICULAR PURPOSE, IN CONNECTION WITH ACCESSORIES, EQUIPMENT, MATERIALS OR COMPONENTS SOLD BUT NOT
MANUFACTURED BY GRACO. These items sold, but not manufactured by Graco (such as electric motors
switches, hose, etc.), are subject to the warranty, if any, of their manufacturer.Graco will provide
purchaser with reasonable assistance in making any claim for breach of these warranties

In no event will Graco be liable for indirect, incidental, special or consequential damages resulting
from Graco supplying equipment hereunder, or the furnishing, performance, or use of any products or
other goods sold hereto, whether due to a breach of contract, breach of warranty, the negligence of
Graco, or otherwise

Graco Information

For the latest information about Graco products, visit www. graco. com
For patent information, see www. graco. com/patents

TO PLACE AN ORDER, contact your Graco distributor or call 1-800-690-2894 to identify the nearest
distributor.

All written and visual data contained in this document reflects the latest product information
available at the time of publication.
Graco reserves the right to make changes at any time without notice.

ERERBAZER X DENER, This manual contains Japanese, MM 334466

Graco Headquarters: Minneapolis
International Offices: Belgium, China, Japan, Korea

GRACO INC. AND SUBSIDIARIES - P.0. BOX 1441 - MINNEAPOLIS MN 55440-1441 - USA

Copyright 2014, Graco Inc. All Graco manufacturing locations are registered to [SO 9001.
WWW. graco. com
Revision H, July 2020
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